## SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION

## **ORDINANCE NUMBER 11-004 100.10**

## \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

## ORDINANCE CREATING REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION

\*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

WHEREAS, the Smiths Grove City Commission is required by KRS 83A.140(7) to hold regular meetings at least once a month at such times and places as are fixed by an ordinance.

**NOW THEREFORE**, consistent with KRS 83A.140(7);

**BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE** that the regular Smiths Grove City Commission meetings will be held:

Where: Smiths Grove Municipal Building, 146 South Main Street, Smiths Grove, KY. Time: 7:00 PM Central Time/Central Daylight Time, as applicable.

**Date:** January through November: 4<sup>th</sup> Monday

December 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday

Passed on First Reading by roll call vote this 20th day of February 2011.

Passed by roll call vote and adopted on Second Reading this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

Marca 2011.

BERT E. HIGGINBOTHAM, MAYOR

ATTEST: